

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1272/2022

HEMANT SHETH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 20545/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 20546/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 25254/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 3575-3581/2022 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4526/2022 (XVII)

(IA No.83844/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 14-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashim Sood, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR
Mr. Vikas Bengani, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Gupta, Adv
Mr. Ashish Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Vats, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, learned counsel appears for the contesting respondent in Civil Appeal Nos. 3575-3581/2022 and 4526/2022, has also requested to appear in the connected matter being

Civil Appeal No.1272/2022, where the service is said to be awaited.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may supply the requisite papers to the learned counsel for the respondent within a week.

Learned counsel for the respondent may file counter affidavit within two weeks thereafter.

List these matters after three weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILY)
COURT MASTER