

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1272/2022

HEMANT SHETH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 20545/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 20546/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 25254/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 3575-3581/2022 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4526/2022 (XVII)

(IA No.83844/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

Mr. Ashim Sood, Adv. (V.C.)
Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR
Mr. Vikas Bengani, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kuberinder Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Audityaa Velupula, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Ms. Devina Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Vats, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Nair, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for Securities and Exchange Board of India states that he is not inclined to file any counter affidavit and the matters may be posted for final disposal.

The appeals are already admitted.

List again on 26th July, 2023 for final disposal.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILLEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)